5/10/4

Docket No.: 47003.100004

P08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	3237636 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Rubén A. Migone Sehyun Kim	Name: Sunoco, Inc. (R&M)
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1735 Market Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103
Execution Date: 2 May, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/090,523	
	TINANCE .
	S
Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew P. McWilliams, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 沒
Street Address: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	8. Deposit account number:
One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Streets	50-0573 8
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit aceunt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 교 copy of the original document.	
Matthew P. McWilliams, Reg. No. 46,922	May 9, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date 8 5
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Releast and Trademork Office R.O. Boy 1450, Alexandric VA 20213 1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, Rubén A. Migone, citizen of the United States of America, and Sehyun Kim, citizen of the Republic of Korea; whose post office addresses are 228 Kittanning Pike, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15215; and 4119 Windsor Court, Murrysville, Pennsylvania 15668. respectively, hereby declare that we are the inventors of an invention relating to a PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF PROPYLENE COPOLYMERS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on March 25, 2005 under U.S. Application Number 11/090,523.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sunoco, Inc. (R&M), a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter of which we are an inventor and which is set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications and patents of every country for such subject matter. including divisions, reissues, continuing applications, and extension thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for such subject matter, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us.

We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with such United States and foreign application, and generally to do everything possible to aid the above-named assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for such subject matter in all countries.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for such subject matter to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignees.

We hereby covenant and warrant that our assignment is free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments to conflict therewith.

COMMONWEALTH of PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF

This Low day of May ____, 2006, before me personally came the above named Rubén A. Migone, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

Notary Public

purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Mary Ellen Shearer, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Excitos Oct. 8, 2007

PHIP\493345\1

May 02, 2006

COMMONWEALTH of PENNSYLVANIA: Allegheny

COUNTY OF

This Aday of 2006, before me personally came the above named Sehyun Kim, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the

purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Mary Ellen Shearer, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

PHIP\493345\1

2

PATENT REEL: 017879 FRAME: 0945